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Academic Calander for MBBS Batch 2024 Second Year

(2nd Prof Start w.e.f. 03rd November, 2025)

Internal Assessment & University Examination Schedule

Internal Assessment-1, February, 2026

Theory (02.00pm to 05.00pm) in E.H.

Practical (02pm onwards) Venue: Concerned Department

Date & Day Subject Date Pathology Microbiology Pharmacology
jhgﬁ?fﬁ:il;rday Pathology 25.02.2026 A B c
23.02.2026 Monday Microbiology 26.02,.2026 D A B
24.02.2026 Tuesday Pharmacology 27.02.2026 C D A X
- : : :
Internal Assessment-2, May, 2026
06.05.2026 Wednesday Pathology 09.05.2026 A B 3
07.05.2026 Thursday Microbiology 11.06.2026 D 3 B
08.05.2026 Friday Pharmacology 12.05.2026 C D i\
13.05.2026 B C D
Pre-University Exam, August, 2026
10.08.2026 Monday Pathology -| 20.08.2026 A B C
11.08.2026 Tuesday Pathology -l 21.08.2026 D A B
13.08.2026 Thursday Microbiology - 24.08.2026 C D A
14.08.2026 Friday Microbiology -II 25.08.2026 B C D
17.08.2026 Monday Pharmacology -1 Batch: A- 01 to 50, Batch: B- 51 to 100, Batch: C- 101 to 150, Batch: D- 151 to
18.08.2026 Tuesday Pharmacology Il end

During 2" Phase Two tests for Internal assessment will be carried out by the following departments as per

their schedule

1. General Medicine (including Psychiatry, Dermatology, Venereology & Leprosy (DVL) and Respiratory

Medicine including Tuberculosis)

General Surgery (including Orthopaedics, Dentistry, Anaesthesiology and Radiodiagnosis)

2 | B

Obstetrics & Gynae,

Forensic Medicine & Toxicology

Community Medicine

mion |

nd of posting (EOP) examination at each clinical posting including those of allied subjects

» MBBS Second Professional Examination, September, 2026 (Regular)

Clinical Subjects will be assessed at end of
each posting (EOP) - Theory and Practical

Time : 10.00am to 01.00pm

Date Day Subject Paper
15.09.2026 | Tuesday Pathology First
16.09.2026 | Wednesday Pathology Second
18.09.2026 | Friday Microbiology First
19.09.2026 | Saturday Microbiology Second
21.09.2026 | Monday Pharmacology First
22.09.2026 | Tuesday | Pharmacc:lngy' Second

Note : Practical Examinations- within 15 days after University Exanwon.
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Academic Calander for MBBS Batch 2025 First Year
(1%t Prof Start w.e.f. 22nd September, 2025)

Internal Assessment & University Examination Schedule

Internal Assessment-1, January, 2026
Theory (10.00am to 01.00pm) in E.H. Practical (10am onwards) Venue: Concerned Department
Date & Day Subject Date Anatomy Physiology Biochemistry
27.01.2026 Tuesday Anatomy 30.01.2026 Friday A B ¥
28.01.2026 Wednesday | Physiology 31,01.2026 Saturday D A B
28.01.2026 Thursday Biochemistry 02.02.2026 Monday C D A
03.02.2026 Tuesday B C D

Theory (10.00am to 01.00pm) in E.H.

Batch: A- 01 to 50, Batch: B- 51 to 100, Batch: C- 101 to 150, Batch: D- 151 to end

Internal Assessment-2, May, 2026

Practical (10am onwards) Venue: Concerned Department

Date & Day Subject Date Anatomy Physiology Biochemistry
04,05.2026 Monday Anatomy ' 07.05.2026 Thursday A B C
05.05.2026 Tuesday Physiology 08.05.2026 Friday D A B
06.05.2026 Wednesday | Biochemistry 09.05.2026 Saturday C D A

11.05.2026 Monday B C D

Batch: A- 01 to 50, Batch: B- 51 to 100, Batch: C- 101 to 150, Batch: D- 151 to end

Pre-University Exam, July/August, 2026

. | Theory (10.00am to 01.00pm) in E.H. Practical (10am onwards) Venue: Concerned Department
. Date & Day Subject & Paper Date Anatomy Physiology Biochemistry
21.07.2026 Tuesday Anatomy | 29.07.2026 Wednesday A B C
22.07.2026 Wednesday | Anatomy -l 30.07.2026 Thursday D & B
24.07.2026 Friday Physioclogy 31.07.2026 Friday C D A
25,07.2026 Saturday Physiology -l 01.08.2026 Saturday B C D
27.07.2026 Monday Biochemistry —|
. , Batch: A- 01 to 50, Batch: B- 51 to 100, Batch: C- 101 to 150, Batch: D- 151 to end

28.07.2026 Tuesday Biochemistry —l|

» MBBS First Professional Examination, August/September, 2026 (Regular)

Date Day Subject Paper
25.08.2025 | Tuesday Anatomy First
26.08.2025 | Wednesday Anatomy Second
28.08.2025 | Friday Physiology First
29.08.2025 | Saturday Physiology Second
31.08.2025 | Monday Biochemistry First
01.09.2025 | Tuesday Biochemistry Second

BATCH DISTRIBUTION FOR PRACTICAL EXAMINATION
ROLL NO. BATCH
01to 50 A
9110 100 B
101 to 150 C
151 to end D
Note : Practical Examinations- within 15 days after University Examination.
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Time : 10.00am to 01.00pm



